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Proposed maximum fares

Melbourne metropolitan and urban zones
Table 1: Proposed maximum fares for unbooked taxi services that begin in the Melbourne
metropolitan or urban zones - ‘time or distance’ tariffs

Tariff 1 Tariff 2 Tariff 3
‘Day’ ‘Overnight’ ‘Peak’

(9am-5pm) (5pm-9am, (Fri & Sat nights
excluding peak) 10pm-4am)

Standard fare components Maximum charge up to
Flagfall ($) 4.64 5.74 6.84
Distance rate ($/km)

) 1.791 1.992 2.193
(when speed is above 21 km/hr)
Waiting time ($/min)

) 0.627 0.697 0.767
(when speed is below 21 km/hr)

Maximum

Other fare components (applicable to tariffs 1, 2 and 3)
charge up to

High occupancy fee @ $15.46
Airport taxi rank fee ®) For trips from the airport rank Pass-through
Holiday rate © Tariff 3 rates
CPV levy recovery fee Pass-through
CityLink and EastLink tolls © Pass-through
Cleaning fee Up to a maximum of $120

(a) For taxis carrying 5 to 11 passengers.

(b) As published by that airport in a daily newspaper generally circulating in Victoria and on that airport’s website.

(c) For trips commencing on Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year’s Day and from 6pm on New Year’s Eve.

(d) As published from time to time in the Victorian Government Gazette in accordance with the Melbourne City Link Act
1995 or the EastLink Project Act 2004 as applicable.
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Table 2: Proposed maximum fares for unbooked taxi services that begin in the Melbourne
metropolitan or urban zones - ‘time and distance’ tariffs

Tariff 1 Tariff 2 Tariff 3
‘Day’ ‘Overnight’ ‘Peak’

(9am-5pm) (5pm-9am, (Fri & Sat nights

excluding peak) 10pm-4am)

Standard fare components Maximum charge up to
Flagfall ($) 4.64 5.74 6.84
Distance rate ($/km) (at all times)
1.482 1.645 1.819
Duration rate ($/min) (at all times)
0.380 0.418 0.450
Maximum

Other fare components (applicable to tariffs 1, 2 and 3) h .
charge up to

High occupancy fee @ $15.46
Airport taxi rank fee ®) For trips from the airport rank Pass-through
Holiday rate © Tariff 3 rates
CPV levy recovery fee Pass-through
CityLink and EastLink tolls @ Pass-through
Cleaning fee Up to a maximum of $120

(a) For taxis carrying 5 to 11 passengers.

(b) As published by that airport in a daily newspaper generally circulating in Victoria and on that airport’s website.
(c) For trips commencing on Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year’s Day and from 6pm on New Year’s Eve.

(d) As published from time to time in the Victorian Government Gazette in accordance with the Melbourne City Link
Act1995 or the EastLink Project Act 2004 as applicable.
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Large regional zone

Table 3: Proposed maximum fares for unbooked taxi services that begin in the Large
Regional zone, including Geelong, Ballarat and Bendigo - ‘time or distance’ tariffs

Fare component Maximum

charge

Standard fare components

Flagfall ($) 3.97
Distance rate ($/km) (applies when speed is above 21 km/hr) S
Waiting time ($/min) (applies when speed is below 21 km/hr) 870
High occupancy trips
For trips with 5 or more passengers: not applicable if the commercial passenger vehicle
does not have the capacity for carriage of 5 or more passengers in fixed seats. ‘Fixed
seats’ does not include positions for the carriage of persons in wheelchairs.
Flagfall ($) 3.97
Distance rate ($/km) (applies when speed is above 21 km/hr) 3.044
Waiting time ($/min) (applies when speed is below 21 km/hr) 1.065
Other fare components
Late night fee For trips commencing between 7pm on Friday and
Saturday nights through to 6am the following $3.75
morning; and from midnight to 6am on all other days
Holiday rate @(® $4.64
CPV levy recovery fee Pass-through
CityLink and EastLink tolls © Pass-through
Airport taxi rank fee @ For trips from the airport rank Pass-through

Cleaning fee Up to a maximum of $120

(a) For trips commencing between 7pm on evenings prior to all public holidays, through to 6am the following mornings and
trips commencing on Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year’s Day and from 6pm on New Year’s Eve.

(b) The ‘late night fee’ does not apply during times that the holiday rate applies.

(c) As published from time to time in the Victorian Government Gazette in accordance with the Melbourne City Link Act
1995 or the EastLink Project Act 2004 as applicable.

(d) As published by that airport in a daily newspaper generally circulating in Victoria and on that airport’s website.
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Table 4: Proposed maximum fares for unbooked taxi services that begin in the Large
Regional zone, including Geelong, Ballarat and Bendigo - ‘time and distance’ tariffs

Fare component Maximum

charge

Standard fare components

Flagfall ($) 3.97
Distance rate ($/km) (at all times)
1.649
Waiting time ($/min) (at all times
> ( ) ( ) 0.542
High occupancy trips
For trips with 5 or more passengers: not applicable if the commercial passenger vehicle
does not have the capacity for carriage of 5 or more passengers in fixed seats. ‘Fixed
seats’ does not include positions for the carriage of persons in wheelchairs.
Flagfall ($) 3.97
Distance rate ($/km) (at all times) 2.695
Waiting time ($/min) (at all times) 0.584
Other fare components
Late night fee For trips commencing between 7pm on Friday and
Saturday nights through to 6am the following $3.75
morning; and from midnight to 6am on all other
days
Holiday rate @(® $4.64
CPV levy recovery fee Pass-through
CityLink and EastLink tolls © Pass-through
Airport taxi rank fee(@ For trips from the airport rank Pass-through
Cleaning fee Up to a maximum of $120

(a) For trips commencing between 7pm on evenings prior to all public holidays, through to 6am the following mornings and
trips commencing on Christmas Day, Boxing Day, New Year’s Day and from 6pm on New Year's Eve.

(b) The ‘late night fee’ does not apply during times that the holiday rate applies.

(c) As published from time to time in the Victorian Government Gazette in accordance with the Melbourne City Link Act
1995 or the EastLink Project Act 2004 as applicable.

(d) As published by that airport in a daily newspaper generally circulating in Victoria and on that airport’s website.
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